
Council, Sections,  Committees, Sub-Committees, Working 

Groups, Task Forces, Forums
ISOA Representatives 2021 e-mail

Council Delegate: Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

Alternate: Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Correspondent Marco Pirra pirra.marco@gmail.com

IAA President Forum Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it

AFIR/ERM Section Ermanno Pitacco (Tesoriere) ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

PBSS Section Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it

Education Ermanno Pitacco ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

Actuarial Educators Sub Committee Ermanno Pitacco ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

Enterprise and Financial Risk (Forum) Aldo Balestreri aldo.balestreri@milliman.com

ex Joint Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) Subcommittee Nino Savelli (Observer) n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

General Insurance (Forum) Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Insurance Accounting Antonella Chiricosta; Alberto Messina (observer) achiricosta@kpmg.it;amessina2@hotmail.com

Insurance Regulation Gennaro Olivieri; Nino Savelli (observer) olivieri@studio-olivieri.it;n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Joint Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) Subcommittee Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it

Solvency Sub Committee Nino Savelli n.savelli@deangelis-savelli.it
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Pensions and Employee Benefits (Forum) Federica Zappari federica.zappari@gmail.com

ex Pension and Benefits accounting Sub Committee Ciriaco Serluca (Observer) c.serluca@libero.it

Scientific (in via di riassegnazione per ristrutturazione 

organizzazione interna di IAA in corso)

Mortality Working Group Ermanno Pitacco ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it

Working Group Big Data Alberto Messina amessina2@hotmail.com

Working Group Banking Ivano Pastorelli ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com

Pension Accounting Committee Raffaello Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it

Advance Committee Paola Scarabotto paola.scarabotto@groupama.it

Drafting  Group to review the developing response to IAIS Consultattion  

about the "Draft application paper on the Supervision of Climate-related 

Risks in the Insurance Sector"

Marianna Duca mariannaduca@gmail.com

Professionalism Ivano Pastorelli (observer) ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com

mailto:federica.zappari@gmail.com
mailto:c.serluca@libero.it
mailto:ermanno.pitacco@deams.units.it
mailto:amessina2@hotmail.com
mailto:ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com
mailto:r.marcelloni@inail.it
mailto:paola.scarabotto@groupama.it
mailto:mariannaduca@gmail.com
mailto:ivano.pastorelli@gmail.com

